CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2023-0267

RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO APPROVAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH MEDIATION RESOLUTIONS, LLC FOR MEDIATION

WHEREAS, Mediation Resolutions, LLC has provided the City of West Allis since 2022; and

WHEREAS, City funds have been allocated for this purpose; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City and Mediation Resolutions, LLC to enter into an agreement for the provision of mediation services.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the attached agreement for mediation services through Mediation Resolutions, LLC be and is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver said agreement on behalf of the City.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2023-0267" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2023-0267(*Added*)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	
Ald. Vince Vitale					
Ald. Ray Turner					
Ald. Tracy Stefanski					
Ald. Marty Weigel					
Ald. Suzzette Grisham					
Ald. Danna Kuehn					
Ald. Thomas Lajsic					
Ald. Dan Roadt					
Ald. Rosalie Reinke					
Ald. Kevin Haass					
Attest		Presidi	Presiding Officer		
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis			Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis		
11000 1 11110		1 11113			